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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 8.372

2 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 5 9.447

3 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 9.553

4 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 9.894

5 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 10.181
6 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 11.160
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 11.771
8 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 12.489
9 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 13.255
10 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 13.793
11 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 13.846
12 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 15.691
13 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 16.287
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/National 39 17.473
15 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 18.580
16 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 18.702
17 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 41 18.979
18 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 19.154
19 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 19.176
20 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 19.356
21 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 19.367
22 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 20.441
23 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 20.697
24 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 20.851
25 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 20.894
26 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 20.899
27 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 22.410
28 99 Carl Edwards Subway 17 23.324
29 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 23.617
30 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 23915
31 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 25.229
32 09 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 38 27.027
33 6 David Ragan UPS 21 27.064
34 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 30.686
35 39 Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 30.750
36 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 32.872
37 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 34.553
38 26 Bill Elliott Air Guard 40 35.128
39 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 36.356
40 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 37.798
41 34 Robert Richardson Jr. A&W All American Food 37 40.027
42 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 42 41.936
43 Jeff Fuller HeatRedefined.com 43 43.000
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Box Score
AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 157
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 19 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
33 Clint Bowyer 2 6 8 1 1 27 8 31 338 307 288 85.2 5 156 83.0 19 10.1 188 1234 190
29  Kevin Harvick 14 5 9 2 1 31 10 62 400 338 290 72.5 4 150 79.8 12 64 188 114.3 175
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 1 3 4 3 1 40 11 11 269 258 220 81.8 5 142 75.5 18 9.6 188 109.5 170
00  David Reutimann 21 9 11 4 1 30 10 4 458 454 338 73.8 6 157 83.5 14 74 188 1032 165
20 Joey Logano 25 10 5 5 1 30 9 9 369 360 263 71.3 3 161 85.6 8 43 188 100.6 160
56  Martin Truex Jr. 18 13 6 6 1 27 12 -9 396 405 230 58.1 1 132 70.2 9 48 188 957 155
48  Jimmie Johnson 19 28 23 7 1 37 24 -4 193 197 71 36.8 5 31 16.5 2 1.1 188 70.6 151
24 Jeff Gordon 31 27 22 8 1 36 22 21 247 226 107 433 3 35 18.6 1 .5 188 71.3 147
11 Denny Hamlin 17 31 2 9 1 40 25 0 182 182 74 40.7 6 36 19.1 4 21 188 669 143
12 Brad Keselowski 11 11 14 10 1 32 16 6 385 379 187 48.6 4 102 54.3 7 37 188 78.4 139
5 Mark Martin 30 26 30 11 1 33 21 30 314 284 82 26.1 4 38 20.2 2 1.1 188 76.5 135
78  Regan Smith 39 8 29 12 3 40 19 23 340 317 117 34.4 4 67 35.6 0 .0 188 77.6 127
98  Paul Menard 38 14 21 13 1 38 16 12 388 376 208 53.6 1 98 52.1 1 .5 188 77.3 129
19  Elliott Sadler 33 18 10 14 1 34 14 -1 380 381 221 58.2 10 117 62.2 1 188 83.9 126
77  Sam Hornish Jr. 10 12 18 15 1 38 13 17 436 419 279 64.0 8 125 66.5 5 27 188 909 123
17 Matt Kenseth 27 17 3 16 1 35 12 -5 398 403 278 69.8 5 120 63.8 13 69 188 87.7 120
99  Carl Edwards 23 19 13 17 1 41 23 -30 229 259 84 36.7 6 41 21.8 1 188 61.0 117
7  Robby Gordon 42 22 25 18 1 42 20 28 448 420 170 37.9 7 51 27.1 0 d 188 62.7 109
16  Greg Biffle 34 21 24 19 2 42 21 17 320 303 86 26.9 6 38 20.2 0 .0 188 74.2 106
9  Aric Almirola 37 24 32 20 1 37 19 21 501 480 202 40.3 4 60 31.9 2 1.1 188 832 108
6  David Ragan 28 32 15 21 7 37 27 -11 244 255 67 27.5 0 32 17.0 0 .0 188 539 100
71  Chad McCumbee 22 37 31 22 11 40 35 -17 105 122 10 9.5 4 2 1.1 0 .0 188 42.7 97
39 Ryan Newman 8 36 33 23 5 38 31 -29 162 191 23 14.2 4 32 0 .0 188 473 94
13 Casey Mears 9 25 17 24 1 32 19 -26 393 419 139 35.4 0 48 25.5 0 .0 188 76.6 91
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Box Score
AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Green % of | # of % of % of

Car Mid 19 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
18  Kyle Busch 32 29 1 25 1 38 19 7 322 315 160 49.7 11 80 42.6 20 10.6 188 74.5 93
83  Kasey Kahne 16 7 20 26 1 31 14 -29 355 384 191 53.8 1 105 55.9 3 1.6 188 80.0 90
87  Joe Nemechek 4 33 16 27 1 39 31 -33 137 170 13 9.5 2 2 1.1 1 5 188 46.8 87
55 Michael Waltrip 20 30 27 28 1 37 24 2 309 307 133 43.0 7 38 20.2 3 1.6 188 57.9 84
82  Scott Speed 29 20 26 29 5 33 19 -32 463 495 152 32.8 2 48 25.5 0 .0 188 79.1 76

2 Kurt Busch 3 15 7 30 1 34 10 -39 364 403 260 71.4 3 157 83.5 2 1.1 188 90.2 78
14 Tony Stewart 26 39 34 31 9 41 36 0 90 90 12 133 2 0 .0 0 .0 188 375 70
43 A J Allmendinger 36 38 28 32 13 40 33 3 140 137 5 3.6 1 0 .0 0 .0 187 432 67
37  David Gilliland 40 23 12 33 6 40 21 15 328 313 56 17.1 0 52 27.7 0 .0 187 53.0 64
47  Marcos Ambrose 35 16 35 34 1 36 19 16 379 363 219 57.8 2 76 40.4 1 5 187 70.0 66
46  Michael McDowell 15 40 36 35 11 40 38 -24 41 65 18 43.9 7 1 5 0 0 186 32.6 58

1 Jamie McMurray 12 4 37 36 1 42 21 7 266 259 168 63.2 3 78 41.5 4 21 183 61.5 60
34  Robert Richardson Jr. 41 41 38 37 34 42 40 3 21 18 0 .0 2 0 0 0 .0 180 28.6 52
09  Bobby Labonte 24 34 19 38 3 38 27 -23 250 273 109 43.6 2 32 17.0 0 d 172 55.1 49
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 6 1 39 39 1 41 17 19 289 270 231 79.9 4 110 58.5 24 12.8 163 86.0 56
26  Bill Elliott 43 35 40 40 24 43 35 6 72 66 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 140 349 43
31  Jeff Burton 5 2 41 41 1 41 19 7 312 305 232 74.4 8 96 51.1 11 5.9 133 95.5 45
36 Dave Blaney 7 42 42 42 7 42 42 -35 6 41 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 12 26.4 37
97  Jeff Fuller 13 43 43 43 13 43 43 -30 0 30 0 - 0 0 .0 0 .0 2 253 34
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 19 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating: Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Fastest Laps: How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green Passes: Green flag passes for position

Green Times Passed: Number of times passed under a green flag
Passing Differential: ~ Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag
Quality Passes: Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (19 laps) of the race.
AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car 19 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 30 11 19
2 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 29 12 17
3 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 23 7 16
4 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 22 8 14
5 9  Aric Almirola Budweiser 32 20 12
6 39  Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 33 23 10
7 71  Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 31 22 9
8 98  Paul Menard Serta/Menards 21 13 8
t9 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 8 1 7
t9 7  Robby Gordon Speed Energy 25 18 7
t9 29  Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 9 2 7
t9 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 11 7
13 16 Greg Biffle 3M 24 19 5
14 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 14 10 4
t15 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 18 15 3
t15 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 34 31 3
t17 47  Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 35 34 1
t17 46  Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 36 35 1
t17 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 37 36 1
t17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 4 3 1
i t17 34 Robert Richardson Jr. A&W All American Food 38 37 1
N 22 36  Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 42 42 0
31 Jetf Burton Cat Financial 41 41 0
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/Nation 39 39 0
26  Bill Elliott Air Guard 40 40 0
97  Jeff Fuller HeatRedefined.com 43 43 0
20  Joey Logano Home Depot 5 5 0
56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 6 0

55
82
43
99
19
83

6
11
13
87
17
09
37

2
18

Michael Waltrip
Scott Speed

A J Allmendinger
Carl Edwards
Elliott Sadler
Kasey Kahne
David Ragan
Denny Hamlin

Casey Mears

Joe Nemechek
Matt Kenseth
Bobby Labonte
David Gilliland
Kurt Busch
Kyle Busch
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Aaron's 55th Anniversary
Red Bull

Valvoline

Subway

Hunt Brothers Pizza
Red Bull

UPS

FedEx Freight
GEICO

Gator.com

Crown Royal Black
Komatsu/TEC

Taco Bell

Operation Home Front/Miller Lite

M&M's

——

27
26
28
13
10
20
15
2
17
16
3
19

28
29
32
17
14
26
21
9
24
27
16
38
33
30
25
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Driver

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating

1 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 123.4
2 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 114.3
3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 109.5
4 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 103.2
5 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 5 100.6
6 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 95.7
7 31 Jetf Burton Cat Financial 41 95.5
8 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 90.9
9 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 90.2
10 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 87.7
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/National Guard 39 86.0
12 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 83.9
13 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 83.2
14 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 80.0
15 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 79.1
16 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 78.4
17 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 77.6
18 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 77.3
19 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 76.6
20 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 76.5
21 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 74.5
22 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 74.2

24
48
47

26 11
27 7

28 1

29 99
30 55
31 09
32 6

33 37
34 39
35 87
36 43
37 71
38 14
39 26
40 46
41 34
42 36

Jeff Gordon
Jimmie Johnson
Marcos Ambrose
Denny Hamlin
Robby Gordon
Jamie McMurray
Carl Edwards
Michael Waltrip
Bobby Labonte
David Ragan
David Gilliland
Ryan Newman
Joe Nemechek

A J Allmendinger
Chad McCumbee
Tony Stewart

Bill Elliott

Michael McDowell

Robert Richardson Jr.

Dave Blaney
Jeff Fuller
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DuPont/National Guard
Lowe's
Kleenex/Clorox
FedEx Freight
Speed Energy
Bass Pro Shops Tribute
Subway

Aaron's 55th Anniversary
Komatsu/TEC

UPS

Taco Bell

U.S. ARMY

Gator.com

Valvoline

TRG Motorsports/ModSpace
Office Depot/Old Spice

Air Guard

Whitney's Collision Centers
A&W All American Food
Tommy Baldwin Racing
HeatRedefined.com

——

18
36
17
28
38
21
33
23
27
32
22
31
40
35
37
42

71.3
70.6
70.0
66.9
62.7
61.5
61.0
57.9
55.1
53.9
53.0
473
46.8
432
42.7
37.5
349
32.6
28.6
26.4
253
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed e
1 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 188 193.041 - -:_1 =
2 29  Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 188 192.992 g '_-' -4
3 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 188 192.798 ol
4 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 188 192.664 <
5 98  Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 188 192.658 2 -: o
6 16  Greg Biffle M 19 188 192.653 " -
7 83  Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 188 192.553 :: §
8 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 188 192.539 (
9 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 5 188 192.487
10 19  Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 188 192.405
11 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 188 192.395
12 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 188 192.394 N
13 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 188 192.290 . \ 7
14 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 29 188 192.167 ¥y -\-'-f{
15 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 188 192.155 oy
16 9  Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 188 192.146 b!n; |
17 99  Carl Edwards Subway 17 188 192.075 =
18 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 188 192.052
19 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 188 192.004
20 37  David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 187 191.909
21 47  Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 187 191.861
N 22 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 188 191.766
23 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 25 188 191.648
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 188 191.602
25 39  Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 188 191.472
26 7  Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 188 191.127
27 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 188 191.091
28 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 187 190.967
29 6  David Ragan UPS 21 188 190.815
30 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 188 190.524
87  Joe Nemechek Gator.com 188 190.524

12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske

188 190.481

33 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 188 190.171
34 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 183 189.303
35 71  Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 188 188.129
36 46  Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 186 188.116
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 188 193.006
2 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 188 192.933
3 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 188 192.845
4 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 187 192.796
5 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 25 188 192.754
6 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 183 192.589
7 87  Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 188 192.469
8 99  Carl Edwards Subway 17 188 192.423
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 188 192.194
10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 188 192.006
11 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 29 188 191.884
12 7  Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 188 191.848
13 16  Greg Biffle 3M 19 188 191.815
14 47  Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 187 191.651
15 71  Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 188 191.639
16 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 188 191.561
17 9  Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 188 191.525
18 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 188 191.513
19 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 5 188 191.457
20 37  David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 187 191.418
ik 21 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 188 191.400
. 22 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 188 191.389

2
78
33
56
29
83
19
13
17
14

6
39
55
46

Kurt Busch
Regan Smith
Clint Bowyer
Martin Truex Jr.
Kevin Harvick
Kasey Kahne
Elliott Sadler
Casey Mears
Matt Kenseth
Tony Stewart
David Ragan
Ryan Newman
Michael Waltrip
Michael McDowell

Operation Home Front/Miller Lite

Furniture Row Racing
BB&T

NAPA
Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil
Red Bull

Hunt Brothers Pizza
GEICO

Crown Royal Black
Office Depot/Old Spice
UPS

U.S. ARMY

Aaron's 55th Anniversary
Whitney's Collision Centers

30
12
1
6
2
26
14
24
16
31
21
23
28
35
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188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
186

191.352
191.297
191.285
191.285
191.253
191.240
191.170
191.131
191.092
190.569
189.412
188.701
186.626
186.254
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 164
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AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 6.7 25 11
2 19  Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 6.1 14 10
t3 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 4.9 41 8
t3 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 4.9 15 8
t5 7  Robby Gordon Speed Energy 43 18 7
t5 46  Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 43 35 7
t5 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 43 28 7
t8 16  Greg Biffle 3M 3.7 19 6
t8 99  Carl Edwards Subway 3.7 17 6
t8 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 3.7 9 6
t8 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 3.7 4 6
t12 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 3.0 1 5
t12 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 3.0 7 5
t12 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 3.0 16 5
t12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3.0 3 5
tl6 9  Aric Almirola Budweiser 24 20 4
tl6 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/Na 2.4 39 4
tl6 29  Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 24 2 4
tl6 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 2.4 10 4
tl6 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 2.4 11 4
tl6 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 24 22 4
tl6 39  Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 2.4 23 4
tl6 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 2.4 12 4
t24 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 1.8 30 3
t24 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 1.8 8 3
t24 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 1.8 5 3
t24 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 1.8 36 3
28 47  Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 1.2 34 2
28 26  Bill Elliott Air Guard 1.2 40 2
28 09  Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 1.2 38 2
28 87  Joe Nemechek Gator.com 1.2 27 2
28 34 Robert Richardson Jr. A&W All American Food 1.2 37 2
28 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 1.2 29 2
28 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 1.2 31 2
t35 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline .6 32 1
t35 83  Kasey Kahne Red Bull .6 26 1
t35 98  Paul Menard Serta/Menards .6 13 1
t35 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 6 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed 3

1 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 185.464 T =

2 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 185.221 e

3 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 185.091

4 26 Bill Elliott Air Guard 40 185.055

5 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 185.007

[ 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 184.984
7 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 184.615 -
8 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 184.541 ('
9 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 184.481

10 6 David Ragan UPS 21 184.441

11 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 184.339 .

12 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 184.325 " e
13 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 184.266 . \Q O
14 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 184.261 o 1‘*‘
15 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 41 184.242 g X
16 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 184.053 |

17 39 Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 183.968

18 09 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 38 183.922

19 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 183.798
20 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 183.766
21 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 183.739
22 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 183.682
23 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 183.625
24 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 183.589
25 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 183.584
26 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 183.451
27 99 Carl Edwards Subway 17 183.405
28 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 42 183.350
29 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 183.347
30 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 183.293
31 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 5 183.227
32 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 183.147
33 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 183.104
34 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 183.076
35 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 182.893
36 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 182.819
37 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 182.490
38 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 182.353
39 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 182.341
40 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 181.663
41 34 Robert Richardson Jr. A&W All American Food 37 180.378
42 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/National Guard 39 180.338
43 97 Jeff Fuller HeatRedefined.com 43 178.504
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.
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AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Green Flag

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 501
2 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 463
3 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 458
4 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 448
5 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 436
6 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 400
7 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 398
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 396
9 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 393
10 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 388
11 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 385
12 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 380
13 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 379
14 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 5 369
15 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 364
16 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 355
17 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 340
18 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 338
19 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 328
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 322
21 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 320
22 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 314
23 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 41 312
24 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 309
25 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/National 39 289
26 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 269
27 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 266
28 09 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 38 250
29 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 247
30 6 David Ragan UPS 21 244
31 99 Carl Edwards Subway 17 229
32 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 193
33 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 182
34 39 Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 162
35 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 140
36 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 137
37 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 105
38 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 90
39 26 Bill Elliott Air Guard 40 72
40 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 41
41 34 Robert Richardson Jr. A&W All American Food 37 21
42 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 42 6
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed .
1 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 192.326 et
2 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 192.180 _-\ _-';‘
3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 192.147 - ‘;: -
4 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 192.132 1 e ' .
5 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 192.091 ] .
6 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 192.072 \ -
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 192.071 :‘ n
8 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 192.065 X
9 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 192.062 !
10 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 192.034
11 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 191.972
12 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 191.969 ~\e
13 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 191.959 | \ . .
14 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 191.936 N _;‘, "‘
15 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 191.932 . L
16 83  Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 191.927 e |
17 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 191.918 > ol
18 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 191.871
19 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 191.842
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 191.835
21 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 191.630
22 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 191.527
23 99 Carl Edwards Subway 17 191.441
24 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 191.440
25 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 191.388
26 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 191.263
27 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 191.066
28 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 191.060
29 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 190.975
30 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 190.902
31 39 Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 190.836
32 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 190.835
33 6 David Ragan UPS 21 190.790
34 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 190.292
35 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 188.771
36 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 187.727
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The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Top 15

Laps in Race: 188

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
1 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 85.6 5 161
2 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 83.5 30 157
2 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 83.5 4 157
4 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 83.0 1 156
5 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 79.8 2 150
6 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 75.5 3 142
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 70.2 6 132
8 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 66.5 15 125
9 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 63.8 16 120
10 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 62.2 14 117
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Ji 58.5 39 110
12 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 55.9 26 105
13 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 54.3 10 102
14 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 52.1 13 98
15 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial S1.1 41 96
16 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 42.6 25 80
17 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 41.5 36 78
18 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 40.4 34 76
19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 35.6 12 67
20 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 31.9 20 60
s 21 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 27.7 33 52
22 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 27.1 18 51
23 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25.5 24 48
23 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 25.5 29 48
25 99 Carl Edwards Subway 21.8 17 41
26 16 Greg Biffle 3M 20.2 19 38
26 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 20.2 11 38
26 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 20.2 28 38
29 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 19.1 9 36
30 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard 18.6 35
t31 09 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 17.0 38 32
t31 6 David Ragan UPS 17.0 21 32
33 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16.5 7 31
34 39 Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 32 23 6
t35 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 1.1 22 2
t35 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 1.1 27 2
37 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 5 35 1

——
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 188

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, October 31, 2010
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AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led N
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice 12.8 39 24 .--:_‘- -
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 10.6 25 20 TR i
3 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 10.1 1 19 el
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 9.6 18 e :
5 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 7.4 14 3 _: -
6 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 6.9 16 13 -..
7 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 6.4 2 12 =
8 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 59 41 11 r'.
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 4.8 6 9
10 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 43 5 8
11 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 3.7 10 7
12 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 2.7 15 5
t13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 2.1 9 4
t13 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 2.1 36 4
t1s 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 1.6 26 3
t1S 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 1.6 28 3
t17 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 1.1 20 2
t17 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 1.1 30 2
t17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1.1 7 2
t17 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 1.1 11 2
t21 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 5 34 1
t21 99 Carl Edwards Subway 5 17 1
t21 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard 5 8 1
t21 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 5 13 1
t21 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 5 27 1
21 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 5 14 1
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Frontstretch 4,305 35.76 - -
Backstretch 2,818 2341 oy
Turn 1 1,293 10.74 ek
Turn 2 1,141 948 e
Turn 3 1,296  10.77 ne=s
Turn 4 1,186  9.85 -
Total 12,039 - -
%
Finish Passing Passing 1
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 Frontstretch 182 36.33 -
Backstretch 92 18.36 ] g
Turn 1 58 11.58 ‘
-
Turn 2 55 10.98 O W
Turn 3 59 11.78 he )
Turn 4 55 10.98 5

Total 501

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

2 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 Frontstretch 166 35.85
Backstretch 85 18.36
Turn 1 52 11.23
Turn 2 44 9.50
Turn 3 61 13.17
Turn 4 55 11.88
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Aaron's Dream Machine 4 Frontstretch 154 33.62
Backstretch 137 2991
Turn 1 43 9.39
50 10.92
42 9.17
32 6.99

David Reutimann

Turn 2

Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

/Il NASGAR

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
4 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 Frontstretch 161 35.94
Backstretch 107 23.88
Turn 1 40 8.93
Turn 2 41 9.15
Turn 3 54 12.05
Turn 4 45 10.04
Total 448
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
5 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 Frontstretch 147 33.72
Backstretch 97 22.25
Turn 1 45 10.32
Turn 2 49 11.24
Turn 3 58 13.30
Turn 4 40 9.17
Total 436

Rank

Driver

Finish

Team Pos.

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

6

Rank

Kevin Harvick

Driver

Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2

Team

Frontstretch 145
Backstretch 87
Turn 1 50
Turn 2 36
Turn 3 42
Turn 4 40
Total

36.25
21.75
12.50
9.00
10.50
10.00

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

7

Matt Kenseth

Crown Royal Black

Frontstretch 126
Backstretch 88

Turn 1 58

Turn 2 38

Turn 3 51

Turn 4 37

Total

31.66
22.11
14.57
9.55
12.81
9.30
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
8 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 Frontstretch 147 37.12 ‘ -
Backstretch 104 26.26 o >
Turn 1 37 9.34 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 27 6.82 - -
Turn 3 40 10.10 =
Turn 4 41 10.35 |
Total 396
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
9 Casey Mears GEICO 24 Frontstretch Gy SR
Backstretch 72 18.32 ~as ey

Turn 1 40 10.18 . |
Turn 2 45 1145 e
Turn 3 63 16.03

Turn 4 46 11.70

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

10 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 Frontstretch 131 33.76
Backstretch 101 26.03
Turn 1 33 8.51
Turn 2 38 9.79
Turn 3 40 10.31
Turn 4 45 11.60
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

11 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske Frontstretch 150 38.96
Backstretch 97 25.19
Turn 1 39 10.13
Turn 2 33 8.57
Turn 3 36 9.35
Turn 4 30 7.79
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

/Il NASGAR

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish  Passing Passing :'.-:_1 2
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 1 -
12 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 Frontstretch 150 39.47 . ‘ -
Backstretch 93 24.47 ==
Turn 1 38 10.00 .
Turn 2 23 6.05 - -
Turn 3 38 10.00 L
Turn 4 38 10.00 -
Total 380
Finish  Passing Passing ~a
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! \ . -
13 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 Frontstretch 128 33.77 " -\-'-;s
Backstretch 126 33.25 oy
Turn 1 36 9.50 o ri
Turn 2 40 10.55 e
Turn 3 21 5.54
Turn 4 28 7.39
Total 379

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Passing
Description

Passes

Passing
Y%

Joey Logano

Driver

Home Depot 5

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

119
102
47
29
44
28

Passes

32.25
27.64
12.74
7.86
11.92
7.59

Passing
%

Kurt Busch

Operation Home Front/Miller Lite

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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34
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35.16
21.15
11.81
9.34
12.09
10.44



Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
16 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 Frontstretch 121 34.08
Backstretch 78 21.97
Turn 1 43 12.11
Turn 2 28 7.89
Turn 3 41 11.55
Turn 4 44 12.39
Total 355
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
17 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 Frontstretch 129 37.94
Backstretch 102 30.00
Turn 1 23 6.76

Driver

Finish
Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

28
27
31

Passes

8.24
7.94
9.12

Passing
Y%

Clint Bowyer

Rank Driver

1

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

103
75
44
34
44
38

338

Passes

30.47
22.19
13.02
10.06
13.02
11.24

Passing
%

19 David Gilliland

Taco Bell

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, October 31, 2010
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31
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24
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42.68

27.13
9.45
6.71
7.32
6.71
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
20 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 Frontstretch 106 32.92 ‘ -
Backstretch 74 22.98 o >
Turn 1 37 11.49 -
Turn 2 35 10.87 - -
Turn 3 39 12.11 >
Turn 4 31 9.63 |
Total 322
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
21 Greg Biffle M 19 Frontstretch 113 35.31 e \r’\
Backstretch 77 24.06 ~as ey

Turn 1 43 13.44 . |
Turn 2 25 7.81 e
Turn 3 29 9.06

Turn 4 33 10.31

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

22 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 Frontstretch 130 41.40
Backstretch 66 21.02
Turn 1 29 9.24
Turn 2 32 10.19
Turn 3 33 10.51
Turn 4 24 7.64
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

23 Jeff Burton Cat Financial Frontstretch 104 33.33
Backstretch 71 22.76
Turn 1 38 12.18
Turn 2 24 7.69
Turn 3 39 12.50
Turn 4 36 11.54
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
24 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 Frontstretch 121 39.16
Backstretch 72 23.30
Turn 1 33 10.68
Turn 2 26 8.41
Turn 3 29 9.39
Turn 4 28 9.06
Total 309
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
25 Dale Earnhardt Jr.  The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Jui 39 Frontstretch 89 30.80
Backstretch 59 20.42
Turn 1 43 14.88
Turn 2 36 12.46
Turn 3 25 8.65
Turn 4 37 12.80
Total 289

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

26 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 Frontstretch 88 32.71
Backstretch 48 17.84
Turn 1 31 11.52
Turn 2 25 9.29
Turn 3 42 15.61
Turn 4 35 13.01
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

27 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute Frontstretch 91 34.21
Backstretch 65 24.44
Turn 1 20 7.52
Turn 2 30 11.28
Turn 3 23 8.65
Turn 4 37 13.91
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
28 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 38 Frontstretch 89 35.60 ‘ -
Backstretch 51 20.40 o >
Turn 1 28 11.20 -
Turn 2 25 10.00 - -
Turn 3 31 12.40 >
Turn 4 26 1040 |
Total 250
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
29 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 Frontstretch 101 40.89 y \r’\
Backstretch 52 21.05 ~as ey

Turn 1 21 8.50 . |
Turn 2 26 1053 e
Turn 3 21 8.50

Turn 4 26 10.53

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Pos. Description Passes %

30 David Ragan 21 Frontstretch 77 31.56
Backstretch 66 27.05
Turn 1 23 9.43
Turn 2 25 10.25
Turn 3 26 10.66
Turn 4 27 11.07
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver 5 Description Passes %

31 Carl Edwards Frontstretch 82 35.81
Backstretch 59 25.76
Turn 1 23 10.04
Turn 2 17 7.42
Turn 3 23 10.04
Turn 4 25 10.92
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 §
32 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 Frontstretch 79 40.93 ‘ -
Backstretch 50 2591 o >
Turn 1 23 11.92 -
Turn 2 19 9.84 - -
Turn 3 10 5.18 >
Turn 4 12 6.22 R
Total 193
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
33 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 Frontstretch 53 29.12 ey ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 29 15.93 ~as ey

Turn 1 29 15.93 . |
Turn 2 24 1319 e
Turn 3 25 13.74

Turn 4 22 12.09

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description %

Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 Frontstretch 37.65
Backstretch 20.37
Turn 1 11.11
Turn 2 8.64
Turn 3 16.05
Turn 4 6.17
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

A J Allmendinger Valvoline Frontstretch 64 45.71
Backstretch 25 17.86
Turn 1 13 9.29
Turn 2 19 13.57
Turn 3 8 5.71
Turn 4 11 7.86
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ‘.'.' <
36 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 Frontstretch 51 37.23 ‘ -
Backstretch 34 24.82 AR
Turn 1 11 8.03 -
Turn 2 17 12.41 - -
Turn 3 15 10.95 =
Turn 4 9 6.57 |
Total 137
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes Y% ! "‘-
\
37 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 Frontstretch 55 52.38 e ‘\'h"i I‘
Backstretch 29 27.62 ~as ey

Turn 1 8 7.62 . |
Turn 2 6 571 e
Turn 3 2.86

Turn 4 3.81

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 Frontstretch 31 34.44
Backstretch 22 24.44
Turn 1 10 11.11
Turn 2 12 13.33
Turn 3 9 10.00
Turn 4 6.67
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

Bill Elliott Air Guard Frontstretch 37 51.39
Backstretch 16 22.22
Turn 1 5 6.94
Turn 2 4 5.56
Turn 3 4.17
Turn 4 9.72
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Finish Passing Passing .--:_‘- -
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
40 Michael McDowell ‘Whitney's Collision Centers 35 Frontstretch 17 41.46 p’ :t -
Backstretch 5 12.20 3 :
Turn 1 6 14.63 -
Turn 2 4 9.76 - -
Turn 3 4 9.76 >
Turn 4 5 12.20 \
Total 41
Finish Passing Passing A 1y
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "
41 Robert Richardson J1 A&W All American Food 37 Frontstretch 10 47.62 » -r"i\ ‘1‘

Backstretch 6 28.57 ~ai iy ¥
Turn 1 0 00 B |
Turn 2 2 i
Turn 3 2
Turn 4 1

Finish
Rank Driver Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

42 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 42

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Quality Passes

Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway

October 31, 2010
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 338
2 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 290
3 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 288
4 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 279
5 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 278
6 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 5 263
7 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 260
8 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 41 232
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/National 39 231
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 230
11 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 221
12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 220
13 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 219
14 98 Paul Menard Serta/Menards 13 208
15 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 202
16 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 191
17 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 187
18 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 170
19 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 168
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 160
21 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 152
22 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 139
23 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 133
24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 117
25 09 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 38 109
26 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 107
27 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 86
28 99 Carl Edwards Subway 17 84
29 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 82
30 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 74
31 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 71
32 6 David Ragan UPS 21 67
33 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 56
34 39 Ryan Newman U.S. ARMY 23 23
35 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 18
36 87 Joe Nemechek Gator.com 27 13
37 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 12
38 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 10
A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 5

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, October 31, 2010

——

/Il NASGAR




Mgﬁgﬁ '}}'t\"/ / / / II Msam

Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
AMP Energy Juice 500
Talladega Superspeedway
October 31, 2010
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed P
1 31 Jeff Burton Cat Financial 41 192.483 _‘_{- =
2 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops Tribute 36 192.188 '_-. 3
3 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 12 192.171 0
4 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 15 192.170 . ;
5 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 192.135 Car
6 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 192.092 - T
7 29 Kevin Harvick Realtree/Shell/Pennzoil 2 192.081 :: §
8 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 16 192.054 ('
9 16 Greg Biffle 3M 19 192.045
10 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 20 192.034
11 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's 55th Anniversary 28 192.029 y
12 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front/Miller Lite 30 192.001 " e
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. The Legend of Hallowdega AMP Energy Juice/National C 39 191.988 . \\Q v‘
14 47 Marcos Ambrose Kleenex/Clorox 34 191.976 ot 1‘*‘ "
15 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 191.974 oy
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7 191.973 l&;
17 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 5 191.954 [
18 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1 191.946
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 9 191.924
20 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard 8 191.920
21 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 191.876
22 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 26 191.873
23 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 11 191.861
24 19 Elliott Sadler Hunt Brothers Pizza 14 191.858
25 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 29 191.827
26 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 25 191.764
27 09 Bobby Labonte Komatsu/TEC 38 191.726

87
39
12
98

191.672
191.508
191.505
191.479

Gator.com
U.S. ARMY
No. 12 Penske
Serta/Menards

Joe Nemechek

Ryan Newman
Brad Keselowski
Paul Menard

32 6 David Ragan UPS 21 191.344
33 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 33 191.332
34 99 Carl Edwards Subway 17 191.231
35 7 Robby Gordon Speed Energy 18 191.076
36 43 A J Allmendinger Valvoline 32 191.052
37 26 Bill Elliott Air Guard 40 190.943
38 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 31 190.637
39 71 Chad McCumbee TRG Motorsports/ModSpace 22 189.838
40 34 Robert Richardson Jr. A&W All American Food 37 189.169
41 46 Michael McDowell Whitney's Collision Centers 35 188.979
42 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 42 188.427
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